

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27962/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in RSA No.224/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.P.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADATHIL RADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv. for

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order dated October 21, 2011 to remain operative during the  
pendency of the appeal.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|