

LISTED ON :

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6059 OF 2012.

M.P. Ramachandran

...Appellant

Versus

Madathil Radha & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special leave filed against the judgement and Order dated 22.7.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in R.S.A. No. 224 of 2004.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 5 respondents and all are represented b Mr. Ranjith B., Advocate.

Service of notice is complete in the matter above mentioned.

Original record has been received but they are pending in Section V for checking.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. G. PrakashAdv.

M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co. Advs.

G1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR