

LISTED ON :28.11.2014

COURT NO. R-2

ITEM NO.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6059 OF 2012.

M.P. Ramachandran

...Appellant

Versus

Madathil Radha & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 11.09.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“After checking the records, notice shall be issued to the parties for filing the statement of case within the period prescribed under the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 28.11.2014.”

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order notice to Advocate to file statement of case was issued on 28.10.2013 and Counsel for both parties have not filed statement of case so far and time will expire in 2nd week of December, 2014.

Service of notice is complete.

Original records has been received.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate Supreme Court Bar Asso.

Mr. Renjith B. Adv. 223 New Lawyers Chamber.

G1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR