

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6059/2012

M.P. RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADATHIL RADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.  
Mr. Bisham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Renjith. B, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,  
list the matter after the summer vacation, 2019 before the  
appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER