

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6059/2012

M.P.RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADATHIL RADHA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Renjith. B, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Sodchith P. Kurup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the appeal. The appeal is,
accordingly dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6059 OF 2012

M.P.RAMACHANDRAN

... Appellant

VERSUS

MADATHIL RADHA & ORS.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the appeal. The appeal is, accordingly dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

....., J.
(Sanjay Kishan Kaul)

....., J.
(K.M. Joseph)

New Delhi;
August 29, 2019.